
Business Item: 2022-135
Bassett Creek Tunnel MnDOT Agreement Amendment

Environment Committee: May 10, 2022 Tim Wedin



1

M
e

t
r

o
p

o
lit

a
n

 
C

o
u

n
c

il

Project Area



2

M
e

t
r

o
p

o
lit

a
n

 
C

o
u

n
c

il

Project Scope

Rehabilitation of Existing Interceptor 
Beneath the Bassett Creek Tunnel

• Slip lining 236 feet of 60-inch pipe

• Reconstruction of one maintenance structure

• Reconnection of City Sewer

• Project Cost: $906,210.96



3

M
e

t
r

o
p

o
lit

a
n

 
C

o
u

n
c

il

Proposed Action

That the Metropolitan Council authorize the Regional 
Administrator to execute the contract amendment for Master 
Utility Agreement 22I011 with the Minnesota Department of 
Transportation (MnDOT) for a total contract value of $906,210.96.



Q
u

e
s

tio
n

s

Tim Wedin

Assistant Manager, Interceptor Engineering

Wastewater Planning & Capital Project Delivery

Timothy.Wedin@metc.state.mn.us

651-602-4571

mailto:Timothy.Wedin@metc.state.mn.us

